### FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

1. DISTRICT: Imphal East

P.S. Irilbung

YEAR: 2025

FIR No. 20(3)2025 IBG-PS

Date and time of FIR: 28/03/2025 at 9:05 pm

Sl. No.	Acts	Sections
1.	BNS	1 <u>0</u> 9 BNS
2.	Unlawful Activities (Prevention) Act, 1967	20 UA(P) Act
3.	Explosive Substance Act	4 Expl. Sub. Act

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Friday

Date from: 28/03/2025

Date to: 28/03/2025

Time Period:

Time from: 9:00 pm

Time to: 9:00 pm

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 28/03/2025

Time: 9:05 pm

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 18/IBG-PS/2025 Date & Time: 28/03/2025 at 9:05 pm

- 4. Type of information: Received information.
- 5. Place of occurrence: At under construction residence house of Shri Khumukcham Tomba Singh (56) s/o Kh. Mani Singh of Kakching Khunou Awang Ningthou Leikai A/P Type 5 Quarter No. 1 Manipur University Campus which located at Kyamgei Maning Leikai.
  - (a) Direction and distance from PS: West about 7 kms.

Beat No.

- (b) Address:. Kyamgei Maning Leikai.
- (c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:
- 6. Complainant / Informant:

(a) Name: Inspector, W. Romi Singh, OC-IBG/PS

(b) Father's name: W. Biren Singh

(c) Date/ Year of Birth: 01/04/1979

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No. 8262 3859 8919 (Aadhaar)

(f) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

# (g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN):

Sl. No.	ID Type		ID No.	
		15 PULICE		
<u>l</u>	Election ID	SUND TO STATE OF THE STATE OF T	CMN0178145	

(h) Occupation: Police Inspector

(i) Address: Wangkhei Khunou

Sl. No.	Address Type	Address		
1.	Present address	Irilbung Police Station.		
2.	Permanent address	Wangkhei Khunou, Imphal East District, Manipur.		

(e) Phone number: 9436093792

#### 7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
1.	Suspected to be members of outlaw			
	organisation			
	KCP(PWG)			

#### 8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:

#### 9. Particulars of properties of interest:

Sl. No.	Property Property Type Category		Description	. Value (in Rs.)	

#### 10. Total value of property:

#### 11. Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any:

Sl. No.	UIDB No.	



## 12. First Information contents:

Today i.e. 28/03/2025 at 9:05 pm received a telephonic information that on the same day i.e. 28/03/2025 at around 9.00 pm, some unknown persons suspected to be the members of proscribed outlawed organization KCP(PWG) installed one suspected to be explosive substance (hand Grenade) by hanging on the gate of under-construction residence house of Shri Khumukcham Tomba Singh (56) s/o Kh. Mani Singh of Kakching Khunou Awang Ningthou Leikai A/P Type 5 Quarter No. 1, Manipur University Campus which located at Kyamgei Maning Leikai. The said Kh. Tomba Singh is presently working as Registrar, National Institute of Technology (NIT), Langol. The act of the unknown person is attempting to the life of Khumukcham Tomba Singh and his family members.

Hence a case under FIR No. 20(3)2025 IBG-PS U/S 109 BNS, 2023, 20 UA(P) Act & 4 Expl. Subs. Act has been registered on suo moto for investigation.

Dated, the 28th March, 2025

(Inspt. W. Romi Singh)
Officer-in-Charge,

Irilbung Police Station, Imphal East District, Manipur.

> Officer ##charge Irilbung Police Station emphal East District, Manipur

- 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.
- (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation / or case registered
- (2) Directed (Name of I.O.): Shri. Maibam Digbijoy Meetei Rank: MPS, SDPO-PRT.

No. Nil

to take up the Investigation.

- (3) Refused investigation due to:
- (4) Transferred to P.S: on point of jurisdiction

District:

I.I.F - 1

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

14. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant:

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court:

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station

Name: W. Romi Singh

Rank: Inspector, OC, IBG-PS

No:

Officer in-charge Inilbung Police Station Imphal East District, Manipu